year, the assessment for the state fiscal year in which the cessation occurs will be adjusted by 
multiplying the annual assessment computed under Ark. Code Ann. § 20-77-2803 by a fraction, 
the numerator of which is the number of days during the year that the medical transportation 
provider operated and the denominator of which is three hundred sixty-five (365). The fraction will 
be expressed as a percentage rounded to two places (Example – 65.23%). 

Immediately upon ceasing to operate, the medical transportation provider will pay the adjusted 
assessment for that state fiscal year to the extent not previously paid.

[...]

assessment for the state fiscal year in which the change occurs will be adjusted by multiplying 
the annual assessment computed under Ark. Code Ann. § 20-77-2803 by a fraction, the 
numerator of which is the number of days during the year that the medical transportation 
provider is subject to the assessment and the denominator of which is three hundred sixty-five 
(365). The fraction will be expressed as a percentage rounded to two places (Example – 
65.23%). The medical transportation provider also shall receive payments under Ark. Code Ann. 
§ 20-77-2809 for the state fiscal year in which the medical transportation provider is licensed,